PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gregory B. Ryan Sr.	09/26/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pasteurization Technology Group, LLC	
Street Address:	725 Lytton Station Road	
City:	Geyserville	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95441	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6931860

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)989-1663

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415 391-4800
Email: tm@cpdb.com
Correspondent Name: Nate A. Garhart
Address Line 1: One Ferry Building

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12795-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nate A. Garhart

Total Attachments: 1 source=pat#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019881 FRAME: 0391

500362949

\$40.00 \$40.00

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Gregory B. Ryan Sr. ("Assignor") is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the patent registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Reg. No. 6,931,860; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign and transfer all of its right, title, and interest in, to and under said patent to Pasteurization Technology Group, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee");

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby assign, transfer and set over, unto said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said patent, as well as all divisions, renewals and continuations, and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for inventions embodied by said patents and patent applications in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said inventions embodied by said patents and patent applications in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of said patents and patent applications in the United States which are created by any law, treaty or international convention; and each Assignor hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on any such applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said inventions to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor hereunto set my hand and seal this 26 to day of September, 2007.

Assignor:

Gregory B. Ryan, Sr.

12795.001.702299v1

RECORDED: 09/26/2007

PATENT

REEL: 019881 FRAME: 0392